Seniors and Veterans Worldchampionship in Casting Sport
Castellon - Spain 21. - 25.09.2011

Fllege Ziel Damen
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St# Name

68 Eva Haskovcova
72 Birgit Schleusener
70 Marion Radtke

73 Libuse Dykova

71 Vera Capkova

67 Lise-Lotte Janson
69 Eveline Niemelz
66 Anke Miihle

74 Bozena Mowak

75 Angelika Schneider

Nation (Club) D1 Points

CZE 85
GER B5
GER a0
CZE 70
CZE 65
SWE 60
HUM 55
GER 55
AUT 40
GER 35

1:C:S:F

Fly Skish Accuracy Ladies

D1 Time D1Final D1 Time

04:02,59
04:34,59
04:12,60

04:32 82
05:03,84
03:10,37
03:59,28
04:05,.47
05:23,97
04:17,16

100 04:12,13
80 03:59,03
60 04:11,10

55 04:50,25

Verband Deutscher Sportfischer e, V.



Seniors and Veterans Worldchampionship in Casting Sport
Benicassim/ Spain 21. - 25.09.2011

Fliege Ziel Senioren Fly Skish Accuracy Seniors
St.# Name MNation (Club) D1 Points D1 Time D1Final D1 Time

#
1 15 Olaf Ebeling GER 95 02:44,32 100 02:31,32
2 25 Thorgeir Gustavsen NOR 90 02:26,04 85 01:53,72
3 7 JorgLenz GER 85 02:31,62 95 02:23,04
4 11 Egbert Jung GER 90 03:50,71 95 03:13.40
5§ 22 Klaus Foelz GER 80 04:08,56 85 03:30,87
6 12 Gerhard Lussi sul 100 03:02,23 75 02:54,97
7 2 Joachim Weber GER 85 02:35,61
8 18 Miroslav Jankovic SVK 85 02:52,28
9 19 Walfgang Urban GER 85 03:34,75

10 23 Gerhard Dimmerling GER 80 03:24,28

11 8 Andreas Heetsch GER 80 04:0277

12 20 Jean-Piere Thebault FRA 80 05:00,22

13 16 Werner Gattermaier AUT 75 03:05,34

14 4 Peter Neumann GER 75 03:14,15

15 & Josef Hunsinger GER 70 03:00,44

16 10 Detlef Behlert GER 70 03:15,59

17 1 Franzisko Blasko ESP 60 03:28,44

18 24 Herbert Kurz GER 60 04:40,84

19 5 Lubos Nims CZE 55 03:40,52

20 9 Hans-Joachim Krohn GER 55 04:11,43

21 13 hﬁm Larsen NOR 35 02:54 47

22 21 Pedro Rodenas ESP 30 03:5247
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Seniors and Veterans Worldchampionship in Casting Sport
Castellon - Spain 21. - 25.09.2011

Fliege Ziel Veleranen Fly Skish Accuracy Veterans
St.# Name Nation (Club) D1Points D1Time D1Final D1 Time
#
1 40 Otmar Balles GER 90 01:46,85 95 01:56,50
2 52 Gyorgy Varga HUN 90 03:53,37 85 03:16,07
3 43 Pavel Haskovec CZE 95 03:58,32 80 03:22,45
4 31 Ferenc Slemmer HUN 85 03:5448 80 034317
5 59 Ferenc Dr. Dienes HUN 85 03:20,83 70 03:0863
6 55 Yngve Lekstrom SWE 85 03:4803 70 03:19,65
7 54 Joachim Opierzynski GER B85 04:09,32
8 30 Egon Kriger GER 85 05:30,00
9 32 Berndt Matschewsky GER 80 02:3340
10 44 Karl-Heinz Brandl GER 80 04:03,81
11 33 Pierre Caillau FRA 280 04:0762
12 57 Manfred Reil GER 80 04:34,23
13 46 Friedrich Buhmann GER B0 05:2531
14 56 Horst Schéfer GER 75 02:33,97
15 60 Harald Deutschewitz GER 75 04:03,25
16 28 Juraj Dr. Meszaros SVK 75 04:32,30
17 35 Bernd Riese GER 70 03:41,65
18 58 Volker Musial GER 65 03:50,77
19 53 Werner Niemelz AUT 65 04:06,16
20 42 Antonio Bamils ESP 60 03:28,94
21 41 Peter Hassig sul 55 04:02,44
22 34 Ladislav Kaspar CZE 55 04:29.83
23 48 Hans Heinemann GER 45 03:58,12
24 36 Jargen Laloi GER 45 04:03,86
25 45 Milan Beranek CZE 45 04:56,66
26 47 Friedrich Patt GER 40 04:16,29
27 29 Martin Barnils ESP 35 03:31,90
28 37 Bill Burke USA 30 04:5518
1-C:S:F
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Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport
Castellon - Spain 21. - 25.09.2011

Fly Distance Single Handed Ladies

St.# Name Mation (Club) D2Castl D2Cast2 D2Total Final Casti
67 Lise-Lotte Janson SWE 43,32 41,61 84,93 49,12
66 Anke Miihle GER 46,92 43,29 90,21 43,77
74 Bozena Nowak AUT 39,76 36,51 76,27 39,78
73 Libuse Dykova CZE 37,66 36,15 73,81 37.41
75 Angellka Schneider GER 37,09 36,78 73.87
68 Eva Haskovcova CZE 36,13 35,88 72,01
71 Vera Capkova CZE 34,51 33,61 68,12
70 Marion Radtke GER 3447 34,13 68,60
69 Eveline Niemetz HUN 31,86 30,53 62,49
72 Birgit Schleusener GER 30,81 30,32 61,13
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Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport
Castellon - Spain 21. - 25.09.2011

Fly Distance Single Handed Senior
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Verband Devtscher Sporfischer e, V.

St.# Name Nation (Club) D2Castl D2Cast2 D2Total Final Casti
23 Gerhard Dimmerling GER 46,89 43,59 90,48 58,24
15 Olaf Ebeling GER 54,34 53,67 108,01 56,97
12 Gerhard Lussi sul 51,41 51,29 102,70 54,72

7 Jérg Lenz GER 50,97 50,64 101,61 54,42
13 Age Larsen NOR 53,41 52,91 106,32 52,02
22 Klaus Foelz GER 49,70 49,26 98,96 51,25
25 Thorgeir Gustavsen MOR 46,58 45,98 592,56

2 Joachim Weber GER 46,51 41,99 28,50

1 Franzisko Blasko ESP 46,49 42,89 89,38
18 Miroslav Jankovic SVK 45,68 43,07 88,75
19 Whalfgang Urban GER 45,63 43,26 88,89

9 Hans-Joachim Krohn GER 44,55 40,65 85,20
16 Werner Gattermaier AUT 43,72 40,41 8413
11 Egbert Jung GER 42,76 42,01 84,77

5 Lubos Nims CZE 41,73 40,64 82,37
10 Detlef Behlert GER 41,66 41,61 83,27

4 Peter Neumann GER 40,54 40,45 80,99

& Andreas Heetsch GER 39,43 39,02 7845
24 Herbert Kurz GER 38,99 38,61 77,60

6 Josef Hunsinger GER 37,80 37,62 7542
21 Pedro Rodenas ESP 36,96 34,03 70,99
20 Jean-Piere Thebault FRA 34,64 33,13 67,77

1-C:S-F
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Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport
Castellon - Spain  21. - 25.09.2011

St.# Name

28 Juraj Dr. Meszaros
31 Ferenc Slemmer
40 Otmar Balles

35 Bernd Riese

52 Gyorgy Varga

65 Hans-Ruedi Hebeisen
54 Joachim Opierzynski
56 Horst Schafer

42 Antonio Barnils

49 Colin Howlett

60 Harald Deutschewitz
45 Milan Beranek

30 Egon Kriger

34 Ladislav Kaspar

58 Volker Musial

47 Friedrich Patt

43 Pavel Haskovec

55 Yngve Lekstrom

32 Berndl Matschewsky
46 Friedrich Buhmann
44 Karl-Heinz Brand|
48 Hans Heinemann

29 Martin Barnils

57 Manfred Reilt

59 Ferenc Dr. Dienes
36 Jirgen Laloi

33 Pierre Caillau

53 Werner Niemelz

Nation (Club)

SVK
HUN
GER

GER
HUN
sul
GER
GER
ESP
GER
GER
CZE
GER
CZE
GER
GER
CZE
SWE
GER
GER
GER
GER
ESP
GER
HUN
GER
FRA
AUT

Fly Distance Single Handed Veterans

D2 Castl D2Cast2 D2 Total

55,84
48,89
51,85

53,43
51,05
50,84
45,17
45,15
44,36
44,24
43,78
42,60
42,59
42,43
42,32
4146
40,92
40,54
40,50
39,13
38,81
36,55
35,04
34,69
34,48
33,30
31,22
30,26

I:C:SF

65,76
48,35
51,60

52,14
49,33
48,79
42,09
43,88
38,85
41,58
42,48
37,30
41,93
40,48
41,87
40,34
38,70
39,66
35,55
38,39
37,36
3141
32,20
30,76
30,00
33,10

0,00
20,42

111,60
98,34
103,45

105,57
100,38
89,63
87,26
89,03
83,31
8582
86,26
78,90
84,52
82,91
84,19
81,80
79,62
80,20
76,05
77,52
76,17
67,96
68,14
65,45
64,48
66,40
3,22
59,68

Final Casti

mmuﬂﬂ
55,29
55,29

54,00
52,76
47,05

Final Cast2

51,26
50,85

Verband Deutscher Sportfischer e, V.



Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport
Castellon - Spain 21. -25.09.2011

Gewicht Prizision Damen Spinning Accuracy Arenberg Ladies
St.# Name Mation (Club) D3 Points D3 Time D3Final D3 Time
#
1 71 Vera Capkova CZE 80 04:1819 86 03:47,97
2 70 Marion Radtke GER 84 04:30,09 84 04:22 66
3 67 Lise-Lotte Janson SWE 74 02:36,66 76 02:47,97
4 68 Eva Haskovcova CZE 84 03:09,97 76 03:01.9M
5 75 Angelika Schneider GER 74  02:41,97
6 69 Eveline Niemetz HUN 70  03:43,94
7 66 Anke Mihle GER 66 02:50,59
8 74 Bozena Nowak AUT 66 03:25,72
9 73 Libuse Dykova CZE 62 03:23.81
10 72 Birgit Schleusener GER 54 03:36,88
I:C:-S-F
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Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport
Castellon - Spain 21. - 25.09.2011

Gewicht Prizision Senioren Spinning Accuracy Arenberg Seniors
St.# Name Nation (Club) D3 Points D3 Time D3Final D3 Time

#
1 4 Peter Neumann GER 894 02:07,16 96 01:58,04
2 7 Jérg Lenz GER 96 02:05,00 94 02:01,80
3 15 Olaf Ebeling GER 98 02:09,22 92 01:48,72
4 19 Waolfgang Urban GER 96 02:0853 90 01:55,25
5 2 Joachim Weber GER 94 02:3213 88 02:09,29
6 23 Gerhard Dimmerling GER 96 02:1550 80 02:01.47
7 12 Gerhard Lussi sul 94 02:53,03
8 22 Klaus Foelz GER 94 02:55,33
9 9 Hans-Joachim Krohn GER 92 03:21,25

10 5 Lubos Nims CZE 90 02:47,09

11 16 Werner Gattermaier  AUT 86 02:22,92

12 11 Egbert Jung GER 84 02:39,50

13 14 Per @yvind Ask NOR 84 02:53,00

14 1 Franzisko Blasko ESP 84 02:5813

15 18 Miroslav Jankovic SVK 84 03:02,95

16 8 Andreas Heetsch GER 80 02:39,66

17 24 Herbert Kurz GER 80 02:39,73

18 20 Jean-Piere Thebault FRA 80 03:05,12

18 25 Thorgeir Gustavsen  NOR 78 03:23,38

20 10 Detlef Behlert GER 74 02:24,78

21 21 Pedro Rodenas ESP 70 02:1517

22 6 Josef Hunsinger GER 66 02:45,09

I:C-SF

Verband Deutscher Sporfischer e, V.



Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport
Castellon - Spain 21. - 25.09.2011

Gewicht Prézision Veteranen Spinning Accuracy Arenberg Veterans
St.# Name Nation (Club) D3 Points D3 Time D3Final D3 Time
#
1 43 Pavel Haskovec CZE 94 02:47,02 96 02:33,89
2 32 Berndt Matschewsky GER 92 02:44.81 94 02:30,35
3 28 Jura] Dr. Meszaros SVK 96 03:0546 92 02:44,91
4 31 Ferenc Slemmer HUM 92 02:4640 88 02:46,28
5 40 Otmar Balles GER 88 02:18,33 86 01:38,30
6 41 Peter Hassig sul 92 02:41,69 84 02:25,00
7 29 Martin Barnils ESP 86 02:26,50
B 34 Ladislav Kaspar CZE 84 02:51,21
8 30 Egon Kriiger GER 84 03:20,59
10 46 Friedrich Buhmann GER 84 03:4792
11 35 Bernd Riese GER 82 02:0947
12 54 Joachim Opierzynski GER 82 02:1847
13 78 Jaroslav Lexa CZE 82 02:41,37
14 60 Harald Deutschewitz GER 82 025213
15 42 Antonio Barnils ESP 80 02:12,M1
16 56 Horst Schéfer GER 80 02:27,62
17 47 Friedrich Patt GER 80 030623
18 52 Gyorgy Varga HUN 78 02:48,00
19 48 Hans Heinemann GER 78 02:59.87
20 57 Manfred Reil GER 76 02:58,35
21 55 Yngve Lekstrom SWE 74 02:53.43
22 58 Volker Musial GER 712 02:23.31
23 45 Milan Beranek CZE 72 03:33,16
24 36 Jirgen Laloi GER 70 03:12,44
25 44 Karl-Heinz Brandi GER 70  03:30,99
26 59 Ferenc Dr. Dienes HUN 68 04:11,78
27 53 Wermner Niemetz AUT 66 03:42,56
28 33 Pierre Caillau FRA 66 03:55,59
I'C:SF
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Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport
Castellon - Spain 21. - 25.09.2011

Gewicht Ziel Damen Spinning Accuracy Skish Ladies
St# Name Nation (Club) D4 Points D4 Time D4 Final D4 Time
#
1 66 Anke Mihle GER 90 04:41,84 85 04:36,50
2 B9 Eveline Niemetz HUN 65 05:40,50 70 04:58,82
3 68 Eva Haskovcova CZE 80 05:35,09 65 05:18,97
4 67 Lise-Lolte Janson SWE 65 033171 50 03:46,93
5 73 Libuse Dykova CZE 65 05:53.59
6 70 Marion Radtke GER 60 07:.47,63
7 72 Birgit Schleusener GER 50 05:50,78
8 71 \Vera Capkova CZE 50 07:55,34
9 75 Angelika Schneider GER 45 04:29,72
10 74 Bozena Nowak AUT 35 055131
11 76 Nancy Burke USA, 5 08:00,00
1'C'S:F
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Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport
Castellon - Spain 21. - 25.09.2011

Gewicht Ziel Senioren Spinning Accuracy Skish Seniors

# St# Name Nation (Club) D4 Points D4 Time D4 Final D4 Time
1 12 Gerhard Lussi sul 95 04:40,54 100 03:56,35
2 15 Olaf Ebeling GER 85 05:32,93 95 02:52,06
3 19 Wolfgang Urban GER 90 03:59,31 90 03:08,07
4 10 Detlef Behlert GER 85 03:56,09 90 03:29.69
5 23 Gerhard Dimmerling GER 80 04:04,28 85 03:3288
6 1 Franzisko Blasko ESP 90 05:08,92 65 04:1013
7 22 Klaus Foelz GER 80 04:21,88
] 6 Josef Hunsinger GER 80 04:27,72
9 16 Werner Gattermaier  AUT 80 04:48.75

10 2 Joachim Weber GER 80 04:5112

11 18 Miroslav Jankovic SVK 80 04:5547

12 9 Hans-Joachim Krohn GER 80 05:50,34

13 4 Peter Neumann GER 75 02:58,81

14 7 Jorg Lenz GER 75 03:52,47

15 8 Andreas Heetsch GER 75 04:44,13

16 20 Jean-Piere Thebault FRA 75 051901

17 11 Egbert Jung GER 70 04:32,13

18 21 Pedro Rodenas ESP 60 04:11,69

19 24 Herbert Kurz GER 60 04:33,27

20 5 Lubos Nims CZE B0 04:3569

21 14 Per @yvind Ask NOR 50 04:58,54

22 25 Thorgeir Gustavsen  NOR 40 05:08,93

1'C:S:F
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Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport
Castellon - Spain 21. - 25.09.2011

Gewicht Ziel Veteranen Spinning Accuracy Skish Veterans

# SL# Name Nation (Club) D4 Points D4 Time D4 Final D4 Time
1 52 Gyorgy Varga HUN 90 04:40,10 95 04:46,90
2 57 Manfred Reil} GER 90 054701 95 05:52,87
3 56 Horst Schéfer GER 80 04:02,64 90 03:21,21
4 43 Pavel Haskovec CZE 90 06:45,41 85 04:1047
5 41 Peler Hasslg sul 85 04:37.44 80 04:2822
6 54 Joachim Opierzynski GER 90 04:19,76 70  03:4557
7 32 Berndt Matschewsky  GER 80 04:13,06
8 34 Ladislav Kaspar CZE 80 04:51.41
9 36 Jirgen Laloi GER 80 05:25,06

10 42 Antonio Barnils ESP 75 03:42,03

11 40 Otmar Balles GER 75 03:44,63

12 45 Milan Beranek CZE 75 04:55,97

13 28 Juraj Dr. Meszaros SVK 75 05:03,40

14 30 Egon Kriger GER 75 054265

15 35 Bernd Riese GER 70 03:5315

16 31 Ferenc Slemmer HUM 70 04:58,62

17 47 Friedrich Patt GER 70 05:54,03

18 60 Harald Deutschewitz GER 65 04:51,07

18 55 Yngve Lekstrom SWE 65 05:07,01

20 44 Karl-Heinz Brandl GER 65 07:26,53

21 58 Volker Musial GER 60 04:06,64

22 29 Martin Barnils ESP 60 04:53,40

23 37 Bill Burke USA 60 05:04 46

24 59 Ferenc Dr, Dienes HUMN 55 072798

25 48 Hans Heinemann GER 50 055747

26 33 Pierre Caillau FRA 45 07:5219

27 46 Friedrich Buhmann GER 30 06:2294

28 53 Werner Niemetz AUT 20 07:11,35

I-C:SF
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Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport

Castellon - Spain 21. - 25.09.2011

St.# MName

67 Lise-Lotte Janson
66 Anke Miihle
70 Marion Radtke

74 Bozena Nowak

71 Vera Capkova

689 Eveline Niemetz
68 Eva Haskovcova
73 Libuse Dykova

75 Angelika Schneider
76 Nancy Burke

72 Birgit Schleusener
77 Motoda Katsuko

Spinning Distance Single Handed 7.5g Ladies

Mation (Club) D5 Meter

SWE
GER
GER

AUT
CZE
HUN
CZE
CZE
GER
USA
GER
JPN

65,28
63,29
57,50

56,06
53,81
53,38
52,76
52,58
51,34
49,84
48,66
48,12

1:C:SF

D5 Points

97,935
94,835
86,250

84,090
80,715
80,070
79,140
78,870
77,010
74,760
72,990
72,180

Final

66,78
61,57
60,96

51,54

Verband Deulscher Sportfischer e, V.
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Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport

Castellon - Spain 21. - 25.09.2011

St# MName

21 Pedro Rodenas
15 Olaf Ebeling
1 Franzisko Blasko

7 Jorg Lenz
22 Klaus Foelz
19 Wolfgang Urban
27 Motoda Yasunobu
23 Gerhard Dimmerling
25 Thorgeir Gustavsen
4 Peter Neumann
24 Herbert Kurz
12 Gerhard Lussi
14 Per @yvind Ask
6 Josef Hunsinger
10 Detlef Behlert
2 Joachim Weber
9 Hans-Joachim Krohn
16 Werner Gattermaier
11 Egbert Jung
8 Andreas Heetsch
20 Jean-Piere Thebault
5 Lubos Nims
18 Miroslav Jankovic

Spinning Distance Single Handed 7.5g Seniors

Nation (Club) D5 Meter

ESP
GER
ESP

GER
GER
GER
JPN
GER
NOR
GER
GER
sul
NOR
GER
GER
GER
GER
AUT
GER
GER
FRA
CZE
SVK

72,74
74,35
72,47

73,87
71,54
72,03
70,80
70,65
67,09
67,19
67,12
66,91
66,86
66,77
66,61
66,06
64,88
64,26
63,36
62,10
60,23
59,06

0,00

I'C S F

D5 Points

108,110
111,525
108,705

110,805
107,310
108,045
106,200
105,975
101,985
100,785
100,680
100,365
100,290
100,155
98,815
98,090
97,320
96,390
95,040
93,150
90,345
88,590
0,000

Final

75,88
75,07
73,52

73,48

72,03
67,84

Werband Deulscher Sportfischer e, V.
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15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport

Castellon - Spain 21. - 25.09.2011

St.# Name

28 Juraj Dr. Meszaros
40 Otmar Balles
39 Touchi Takao

32 Berndt Matschewsky
43 Pavel Haskovec

30 Egon Kriiger

62 Agustin Del Rosario
54 Joachim Opierzynski
42 Antonio Barnils

56 Horst Schéafer

31 Ferenc Slemmer

50 Sakiguchi Hisashi
55 Yngve Lekstrom

49 Colin Howlett

36 Jirgen Laloi

57 Manfred Reilt

46 Friedrich Buhmann
53 Werner Niemeltz

38 Igari Seiichi

52 Gyorgy Varga

47 Friedrich Patt

63 Hayashi Yokio

44 Karl-Heinz Brandl
58 Volker Musial

G0 Harald Deutschewitz
29 Martin Barnils

35 Bermnd Riese

37 Bill Burke

33 Plerre Caillau

34 Ladislav Kaspar

45 Milan Beranek

48 Hans Heinemann

59 Ferenc Dr, Dienes

Spinning Distance Single Handed 7.5g Veterans

Mation (Club) D5 Meter

SVK
GER
JPN

GER
CZE

GER
ESP

GER
ESP
GER
HUN
JPN

SWE
GER
GER
GER
GER
AUT
JPN

HUN
GER
JPN

GER
GER
GER
ESP

GER
USA
FRA
CZE

CZE

GER
HUN

76,20
73,83
69,58

68,78
69,08
69,67
68,46
67,87
67,01
66,34
64,90
64,62
63,89
63,56
63,50
62,84
62,81
61,84
61,59
61,45
60,97
60,86
60,78
60,33
59,80
59,55
59,52
59,21
56,25
56,16
51,72
51,36
49,11

I'C:S:F

D5 Points

114,300
110,895
104,370

103,170
103,620
104,505
102,690
101,805
100,515
99,510
87,350
96,930
95,835
95,340
85,250
84,410
84,365
92,810
92,385
92,175
91,455
91,290
91,170
90,495
88,700
89,325
89,280
48,815
84,375
84,240
77,580
77,040
73,665

Final

75,85
74,79
71,46

69,54

67,16
66,90

Verband Daulscher Sportfischer e, V.



Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport
Castellon - Spain 21. - 25.09.2011

Fliege Weit Zweihand Senioren Fly Distance Double Handed Seniors

# SL# Mame Mation (Club) D6 Castl D6 Cast2 D6 Total Final Castl
1 15 Olaf Ebeling GER 63,94 62,32 126,26 73,59
2 7 Jérg Lenz GER 65,28 61,38 126,66 73,22
3 4 Peter Neumann GER 68,04 61.71 129,75 71,19
4 6 Josef Hunsinger GER 62,03 57.80 119,83 69.40
5 12 Gerhard Lussi sul 61,92 58,41 120,33 67,59
6 19 Wolfgang Urban GER 64,79 62,16 126,95 60,98
7 5 Lubos Mims CZE 60,82 60,81 121,63
8 23 Gerhard Dimmerling GER 59,01 52,81 111,82
9 24 Herbert Kurz GER 58,87 51,15 110,02

10 2 Joachim Weber GER 58,69 55,98 114,67

11 9 Hans-Joachim Krohn GER 56,70 53,76 110,46

12 18 Miroslav Jankovic SVK 56,18 55,90 112,08

13 21 Pedro Rodenas ESP 55,96 52,73 108,69

14 8 Andreas Heetsch GER 55,23 54,50 109,73

15 16 Werner Gattermaier AUT 54,22 53,91 108,13

16 25 Thorgeir Gustavsen  NOR 53,14 47.49 100,63

17 10 Detlef Behlert GER 51,38 47,24 98,62

18 22 Klaus Foelz GER 49,79 46,53 96,32

19 11 Egbert Jung GER 45,70 43,81 89,51

20 20 Jean-Piere Thebaull FRA 42,89 41,06 83,95

21 1 Franzisko Blasko ESP 41,88 35,03 76,91

1C:SF

Verband Deulscher Sportfischer e, V.



Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport
Castellon - Spain 21. - 25.09.2011

Fliege Weit Zweihand Veteranen Fly Distance Double Handed Veterans

# St# MName Nation (Club) D6 Castl D6 Cast2 D6 Total Final Casti
1 40 Otmar Balles GER 65,52 64,96 130,48 70,12
2 56 Horst Schéfer GER 65,19 63,78 128,97 68,62
3 28 Juraj Dr. Meszaros SVK 63,14 60,95 124,08 67,88
4 54 Joachim Opierzynski GER 60,39 56,07 116,46 66,23
5 35 Bernd Riese GER 63,59 63,35 126,94 63,14
6 43 Pavel Haskovec CZE 61,57 60,39 121,96 5462
7 31 Ferenc Slemmer HUN 59,04 52,65 111,69
8 32 Berndt Matschewsky GER 58,87 54,94 113,81
9 52 Gyorgy Varga HUN 58,12 54,97 113,09

10 42 Antonio Barnils ESP 56,73 0,00 56,73

11 65 Hans-Ruedi Hebeisen SUI 52,71 51,29 104,00

12 39 Touchi Takao JPN 51,84 48,98 100,82

13 47 Friedrich Patt GER 50,83 38,44 89,27

14 46 Friedrich Buhmann GER 50,59 50,53 101,12

15 44 Karl-Heinz Brandl GER 50,36 45,37 95,73

16 29 Martin Barnils ESP 50,24 48 .86 99,10

17 36 Jirgen Laloi GER 49,62 46,98 96,60

18 60 Harald Deutschewitz GER 49,20 45,69 94 89

19 48 Colin Howlett GBR 46,61 43,50 90,11

20 52 Volker Musial GER 46,35 43,61 89,96

21 48 Hans Heinemann GER 44 B3 44 .40 89,28

22 53 Werner Niemetz AUT 41,40 3726 78,66

- C:SF

Verband Deutscher Sporfischer e. V.
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Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport

Castellon - Spain 21. - 25.09.2011

St# Name

15 Olaf Ebeling
22 Klaus Foelz
27 Motoda Yasunobu

7 Jorg Lenz
18 Miroslav Jankovic
2 Joachim Weber
4 Peter Neumann
16 Werner Gattermaier
& Andreas Heetsch
19 Wolfgang Urban
25 Thorgeir Gustavsen
1 Franzisko Blasko
6 Josef Hunsinger
10 Detlef Behlert
12 Gerhard Lussi
5 Lubos Mims
9 Hans-Joachim Krohn
11 Egbert Jung
14 Per @yvind Ask
24 Herbert Kurz
20 Jean-Piere Thebault
21 Pedro Rodenas
23 Gerhard Dimmerling

Spinning Distance Double Handed 18g Seniors

Nation (Club) D7 Meter

GER
GER
JPN

GER
SVK
GER
GER
AUT
GER
GER
NOR
ESP
GER
GER
sul

CZE
GER
GER
NOR
GER
FRA
ESP
GER

104,95
101,43
107,14

103,26
102,03
101,85
99,07
96,33
95,70
85,50
84,61
84,14
83,94
83,90
93,68
91,26
80,53
90,25
82,30
78,80
78,74
0,00
0,00

I'C:SF

D7 Points

157,425
152,145
160,710

154,890
153,045
152,775
148,605
144,495
143,550
143,250
141,915
141,210
140,910
140,850
140,520
136,890
135,795
135,375
123,450
118,200
118,110

0,000

0,000

Final

113,13
110,42
107,41

104,15
102,94
80,06

Verband Deutscher Sportfischer e, V.



Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport
Castellon - Spain 21. - 25.09.2011

Gewicht Weit Zweihand 18g Spinning Distance Double Handed 18g
# St# MName Mation (Club) D7 Meter D7 Points Final
1 40 Otmar Balles GER 105,66 158,490 108,90
2 63 Hayashi Yokio JPN 108,05 162,075 107,28
3 49 Colin Howlett GBR 106,23 159,345 106,60
4 50 Sakiguchi Hisashi JPN 98,80 148,350 100,89
5 28 Juraj Dr. Meszaros SVK 102,06 153,090 100,51
6 31 Ferenc Slemmer HUMN 99,23 148,845 97,45
7 54 Joachim Opierzynski GER 97,34 146,010
8 39 Touchi Takao JPM 95,33 142,995
9 32 Berndt Matschewsky GER 94,99 142,485

10 29 Martin Barnils ESP 94,08 141,120
11 43 Pavel Haskovec CZE 93,76 140,640
12 62 Agustin Del Rosario ESP 93,61 140,415
13 37 Bill Burke USA 93,51 140,265
14 38 Igari Seiichi JPN 93,18 139,770
15 56 Horst Schéfer GER 93,00 139,500
16 52 Gyorgy Varga HUN 91,79 137,685
17 44 Karl-Heinz Brand| GER 89,87 134,805
18 47 Friedrich Patt GER 85,09 127,635
19 36 Jirgen Laloi GER 84,99 127,485
20 53 Werner Niemetz AUT 84 88 127,320
21 46 Friedrich Buhmann GER 81,06 121,590
22 60 Harald Deutschewitz GER 80,75 121,125
23 48 Hans Heinemann GER 71,35 107,025
24 35 Bernd Riese GER 65,48 98,220
25 42 Antonio Barnils ESP 0,00 0,000
26 58 Volker Musial GER 0,00 0,000

I'C:SF

Werband Deuscher Sportfischer e, V.



Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport
Castellon - Spain 21. - 25.09.2011

Multiplier Accuracy Skish
Ladlies
# St# Name Mation (Club) D8 Points D8 Time
1 72 Birgit Schleusener  GER 30 07:42,56
2 76 Nancy Burke USA 25 07:53,87
3 70 Marion Radtke GER 20 08:40,53
4 69 Eveline Niemetz HUN 5 10:00,00
Seniors
# St# Name Nation (Club) D8 Points D8 Time D& Final D8 Time
1 22 Klaus Foelz GER 85 04:56,88 85 04:50,63
2 12 Gerhard Lussi Sul 70 06:46,79 80 06:15,87
3 19 Wolfgang Urban GER 70 06:09,75 80 06:17,52
4 15 Olaf Ebeling GER 85 05:11,03 70 03:58.81
5 23 Gerhard Dimmerling GER 65 02:56,13 40 02:56,33
6 21 Pedro Rodenas ESP 70 074956 40 10:00,00
7 1 Franzisko Blasko ESP 65 05:02,19
8 11 EgbertJung GER 60  06:46,29
9 24 Herbert Kurz GER 60 07:29,31
10 14 Per @yvind Ask NOR 55 05:57,00
11 7 Jorg Lenz GER 50 054465
12 4 Peter Neumann GER 50 072081
13 10 Detlef Behlert GER 40  06:51,97
14 20 Jean-Piere Thebault FRA 40 07:54,19
15 2 Joachim Weber GER 40 08:11,41
16 6 Josef Hunsinger GER 35 06:00,69

17 & Andreas Heelsch GER 35 06:00,69




Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport
Castellon - Spain 21. - 25.09.2011

Multiplier Accuracy Skish

Veterans

# St# Name Mation (Club) D8 Points D8 Time D8Final D8 Time
1 40 Otmar Balles GER 70 05:09,50 90 04:34,56
2 56 Horst Schifer GER 85 04:51,03 75 04:42,19
3 55 Yngve Lekstrom SWE 85 08:08,39 65 08:48,23
4 54 Joachim Opierzynski GER 70  06:55,21 60 06:10,91
5 52 Gyorgy Varga HUM 70  07:00,33 B0 06:22,18
6 37 Bill Burke UsA 70 05:52,78 50 06:04 66
7 35 Bernd Riese GER 65 06:03,31
8 29 Martin Barnils ESP 65 07:32,64
9 31 Ferenc Slemmer HUN 65 083972

10 30 Egon Kriger GER 65 09:26,87

11 28 Juraj Dr. Meszaros SVK 60 06:34.61

12 43 Pavel Haskovec CZE 55 050096

13 58 Volker Musial GER 50 071057

14 33 Pierre Caillau FRA 40 071444

15 65 Hans-Ruedi Hebeisen SUI 10  05:05,63

16 36 Jiirgen Laloi GER 10 05:34,65




Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport
Castellon - Spain 21. - 25.09.2011

7-Kampf Senioren Hepathlon Seniors
# St# Name Nation (Club) D1-5 D6 D7 Total
1 15 Olaf Ebeling GER 507,635 126,26 157,425 791,220
2 12 Gerhard Lussi SuUl 492,065 120,33 140,520 752,915
3 7 Jorg Lenz GER 468,415 126,66 154,890 749,965
4 19 Wolfgang Urban GER 467,935 126,95 143,250 738,135
5 22 Klaus Foelz GER 470,270 96,32 152,145 718,735
6 2 Joachim Weber GER 446,590 114,67 152,775 714,035
7 4 Peter Neumann GER 425,775 129,75 148,605 704,130
& 16 Werner Gattermaier  AUT 421,520 108,13 144,495 674,145
g 8 Andreas Heetsch GER 406,600 109,73 143,550 659,880
10 9 Hans-Joachim Krohn GER 409,520 11046 135,795 655,775
11 6 Josef Hunsinger GER 391,575 119,83 140,910 652,315
12 10 Detlef Behlert GER 412,185 98,62 140,850 651,655
13 1 Franzisko Blasko ESP 432,085 7691 141,210 650,205
14 11 Egbert Jung GER 423,810 8951 135375 648,695
15 25 Thorgeir Gustavsen NOR 402,545 100,63 141,915 645,090
16 5 Lubos Nims CZE 375,960 121,63 136,890 634,480
17 24 Herberl Kurz GER 378,280 110,02 118,200 606,500
18 18 Miroslav Jankovic SVK 337,750 112,08 153,045 602,875
19 20 Jean-Piere Thebault FRA 393,115 83,95 118,110 595,175
20 23 Gerhard Dimmerling GER 452,455 111,82 0,000 564,275
21 21 Pedro Rodenas ESP 340,100 108,69 0,000 448,790

I-C-SF

Verband Deutscher Sportfischer e. V.



Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport
Castellon - Spain 21. - 25.09.2011

7-Kampf Veteranen Hepathlon Veterans
# St# Name Nation (Club) D1-5 D8 D7 Total
1 40 Otmar Balles GER 467,345 130,48 158,480 756,315
2 28 Juraj Dr. Meszaros SVK 471,900 124,09 153,080 749,080
3 43 Pavel Haskovec CZE 462,240 121,96 140,640 724,840
4 54 Joachim Opierzynski GER 446,065 11646 146,010 708,535
5 31 Ferenc Slemmer HUN 442,690 111,69 148845 703,225
6 52 Gyorgy Varga HUN 450,555 113,09 137,685 701,330
7 56 Horst Schafer GER 423,540 128,97 139,500 692,010
8 32 Berndt Matschewsky GER 431,220 113,81 142,485 687515
9 35 Bernd Riese GER 416,850 126,94 98220 642,010
10 60 Harald Deutschewitz GER 397,960 9489 121,125 613,975
11 44 Karl-Heinz Brand| GER 382,340 9573 134,805 612,875
12 46 Friedrich Buhmann GER 365,885 101,12 121,590 588,595
13 36 Jdrgen Laloi GER 356,650 96,60 127485 580,735
14 47 Friedrich Patl GER 363,255 89,27 127,635 580,160
15 29 Martin Barnils ESP 338,465 99,10 141,120 578,685
16 48 Hans Heinemann GER 318,000 8928 107,025 514,305
17 53 Werner Miemetz AUT 303,590 78,66 127,320 509,570
18 58 Volker Musial GER 371,685 89,96 0,000 461,645
19 42 Antonio Barnils ESP 398,825 56,73 0,000 455,555
20 30 Egon Kriiger GER 433,025 0,00 0,000 433,025

I'C-SF

Verband Deutscher Spartfischer e, V.



Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport
Castellon - Spain 21.

Ladies

# St# Name

1 70 Marion Radtke

2 69 Eveline Niemetz
3 66 Anke Mihle

4 72 Birgit Schleusener
5 77 Motoda Katsuko
6 76 NancyBurke
Seniors

# St# Name

1 15 Olaf Ebeling

2 12 Gerhard Lussi

3 19 Wolfgang Urban
4 22 Klaus Foelz

5 7 Jorglenz

6 4 Peter Neumann
7 2 Joachim Weber

8 1 Franzisko Blasko
9 10 Detlef Behlert

10 6 Josef Hunsinger
11 11 Egbert Jung

12 8 Andreas Heetsch
13 23 Gerhard Dimmerling
14 24 Herber Kurz

15 20 Jean-Piera Thebault
16 25 Thorgeir Gustavsen
17 21 Pedro Rodenas
18 14 Per@yvind Ask
Veterans

# SL# Name

1 40 Otmar Balles

2 28 Juraj Dr. Meszaros
3 54 Joachim Oplerzynski
4 56 Horst Schafer

5 31 Ferenc Slemmer
6 52 Gyorgy Varga

7 43 Pavel Haskovec

8 35 Bernd Riese

9 29 WMartin Bamnils

10 46 Friedrich Buhmann
11 58 Volker Musial

12 55 Yngve Lekstrom
13 36 Jirgen Laloi

14 37 Bill Burke

15 30 Egon Krilger

16 33 Pierre Caillau

65

Hans-Ruedi Hebeisen

Nation (Club)

GER
HUN
GER

GER
JPN
USA

Nation (Club)

GER
sul
GER

GER
GER
GER
GER
ESP
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
FRA
NOR
ESP
MNOR

Nation (Club)

GER
SVK
GER

GER
HUM
HUM
CZE

GER
ESP

GER
GER
SWE
GER
USA
GER
FRA

suUl

D15

388,850
332,560
396,145

303,120
72,180
79,760

D1-7

781,220
752,915
738,135

718,735
749,965
704,130
714,035
650,205
651,655
652,315
B48,695
659,880
564,275
606,500
595,175
645,090
448,790
357,740

D1-7

756,315
749,080
708,535

692 010
703,225
701,330
724,840
642,010
578,685
588,595
461,645
400,035
580,735
319,080
433,025

25.09.2011

DB D9
20 899,270
5 982,835
0,000
30 56,550
77,520
25 0,000

D8 ol
85 146,250
70 125,640
70 134,925
85 129,060
50 17270
50 138120
40 122,975
65 150,030
40 136,290
35 134,595
60 110,565
35 98,460
65 137,535
60 71,010
40 101,025
0 83,685
70 133,395
55 110,760

D& Da
70 145,880
60 123,720
70 135,795
85 128835
65 121,500
70 112,935
55 92,265
65 131,100
65 120,045
45 115,395
50 98,355
85 124,815
10 0,000
70 128,430
65 0,000
40 0,000
10 109,170

Total

508,120
430,385
386,145

385,670
149,700
104,760

Total

1.022,470
948,555
543,060

932,795
917,235
892,250
476,810
865,235
827,945
821,910
819,260
793,340
766,810
737,510
736,200
728,775
652,185
523,500

Total

872,205
532,800
814,330

905,845
889,725
884,265
872,105
838110
763,730
748,950
610,000
609,850
590,735
517,510
498,025
346,595
322,800

Allround




Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport
Castellon - Spain 21. - 25.09.2011

Mannschaft Herren

- 3

St# Name
15 Olaf Ebeling
40 Otmar Balles

2 Joachim Weber
4 Peter Neumann

18 Wolfgang Urban
52 Gyorgy Varga

31 Ferenc Slemmer
59 Ferenc Dr. Dienes

43 Pavel Haskovec

34 Ladislav Kaspar
5 Lubos Nims

45 Milan Berének

1 Franzisko Blasko
42 Antonio Barnils
21 Pedro Redenas
29 Martin Barnils

28 Juraj Dr. Meszaros
20 Jean-Piere Thebault
18 Miraslav Jankovic
33 Pierre Calllau

12 Gerhard Lussi

16 Werner Gattermaier
41 Peter Hassig

65 Hans-Ruedi Hebeisen

Team Pentathlon
Germany 507,535
Germany 467,345
Germany 446,590
Germany 425,775
Hungary/ Germany 467,935
Hungary/ Germany 450,555
Hungary/ Germany 442,650
Hungary/ Germany 346,145
Czech 462,240
Czech 386,150
Czech 375,960
Czech 349,480
Spain 432,085
Spain 398,825
Spain 340,100
Spain 338,465
France/ Slovak 471,900
France/ Slovak 393,115
France/ Slovak 337,750
France/ Slovak 306,595
Suissel Austria 492,065
Suisse/ Austria 421,520
Suisse/ Austria 232,000
Suisse/ Auslria 99,630

I'C:S'F

Team Scores Men

Total
1.847,245

1.707,325

1.573,830

1.509,475

1.509,360

1.245.215

Verband Deulscher Sportfischer e. V.



Senior Veteran Worldchampionship in Casting Sport

Mannschaft Damen

# St# Name

1 66 Anke Miihle
70 Marion Radtke

2 68 EvaHaskovcova
71 Vera Capkova

3 67 Lise-Lotte Janson
69 Eveline Niemetz

4 73 Libuse Dykova

74

Bozena Nowak

Castellon - Spain  21. - 25.09.2011

Team D1-5

Germany 396,145
Germany 388,850
Czech 410,150
Czech 343,835
Sweden/ Hungary 381,865
Sweden/ Hungary 332,560
Czech/ Austria 349,680
Czech/ Austria 301,360

I'C:S'F

Total

784,995

753,985

714,425

651,040

Team Scores Ladies

Werband Deutscher Sporifischer e, V.



